
Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Tuesday 01-Apr-25 Staff meeting

Wednesday 02-Apr-25 Welcome day (Opening of new session)

Thursday 03-Apr-25

Friday 04-Apr-25

Saturday 05-Apr-25

Sunday 06-Apr-25 Holiday - (Ram Navami)

Monday 07-Apr-25

Tuesday 08-Apr-25 Holiday (Birthday of Sir Guru Nabha Dass Ji)

Wednesday 09-Apr-25 Baisakhi Celebration (MNSP)

Thursday 10-Apr-25 Holiday (Mahavir Jayanti)

Friday 11-Apr-25 Baisakhi Celebration (Primary, Middle and Secondary Wing)

Saturday 12-Apr-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 13-Apr-25 Holiday (Vaisakhi)

Monday 14-Apr-25 Holiday (Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar)

Tuesday 15-Apr-25

Wednesday 16-Apr-25

Thursday 17-Apr-25

Friday 18-Apr-25 Holiday (Good Friday)

Saturday 19-Apr-25

Sunday 20-Apr-25 Holiday

Monday 21-Apr-25

Tuesday 22-Apr-25
Earth Day Celebration (MNSP)

Earth Day Celebration (Primary, Middle and Secondary Wing)

MODERN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, PATIALA & Modern Nursery School, Patiala

EVENT CALENDAR : 2025 - 26



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Wednesday 23-Apr-25 World Book Day Celebration (Middle Wing)

Thursday 24-Apr-25 Inter-school Basketball Tournament

Friday 25-Apr-25 Inter-school Basketball Tournament

Saturday 26-Apr-25 MSSSP Investiture Ceremony

Sunday 27-Apr-25 Holiday

Monday 28-Apr-25

Tuesday 29-Apr-25 Holiday (Lord Parshuram Jayanti)

Wednesday 30-Apr-25

Thursday 01-May-25 Holiday May Day)

Friday 02-May-25

Saturday 03-May-25

Sunday 04-May-25 Holiday

Monday 05-May-25

Tuesday 06-May-25 Mother's Day Celebration (MNSP)

Wednesday 07-May-25

Thursday 08-May-25 Inter-school Football Tournament

Friday 09-May-25 Inter-school Football Tournament (Postponed)

Saturday 10-May-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 11-May-25 Holiday

Monday 12-May-25
Mother's Day Celebration (Primary Wing)

Rabinder Nath Tagore Jayanti Celebration (Eng)
Periodic - I Exams (Grade I to XII) Start

Tuesday 13-May-25

Wednesday 14-May-25

Thursday 15-May-25 International Family Day Celebration (MNSP)



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Friday 16-May-25

Saturday 17-May-25 Inter-school Football Tournament (Finals)

Sunday 18-May-25 Holiday

Monday 19-May-25 Enviornment Day Celebration (MNSP) Periodic  - I Exams End

Tuesday 20-May-25 Enviornment Day Celebration (Middle & Secondary Wing)

Wednesday 21-May-25

Thursday 22-May-25

Friday 23-May-25

Saturday 24-May-25

Sunday 25-May-25 Holiday

Monday 26-May-25

Tuesday 27-May-25

Wednesday 28-May-25

Thursday 29-May-25

Friday 30-May-25 Holiday Guru Arjun Dev Ji’ Martyrdom Day)

Saturday 31-May-25

Sunday 01-Jun-25 Holiday

Monday 02-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 03-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 04-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Thursday 05-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Friday 06-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Saturday 07-Jun-25 Holiday (Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid)

Sunday 08-Jun-25 Holiday

Monday 09-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 10-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 11-Jun-25 Holiday (Kabir Jayanti)



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Thursday 12-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Friday 13-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Saturday 14-Jun-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 15-Jun-25 Holiday

Monday 16-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 17-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 18-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Thursday 19-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Friday 20-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Saturday 21-Jun-25 Summer Vacation (International Yoga Day Celebration) Mrs. Satinder Kaur (Primary Wing)

Sunday 22-Jun-25 Holiday

Monday 23-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 24-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 25-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Thursday 26-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Friday 27-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Saturday 28-Jun-25 Summer Vacation

Sunday 29-Jun-25 Holiday

Monday 30-Jun-25

Tuesday 01-Jul-25

Wednesday 02-Jul-25

Thursday 03-Jul-25

Friday 04-Jul-25

Saturday 05-Jul-25

Sunday 06-Jul-25 Holiday

Monday 07-Jul-25

Tuesday 08-Jul-25

Wednesday 09-Jul-25

Thursday 10-Jul-25

Friday 11-Jul-25 Rainy Day Celebration (MNSP)

Saturday 12-Jul-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 13-Jul-25 Holiday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 14-Jul-25

Tuesday 15-Jul-25

Wednesday 16-Jul-25

Thursday 17-Jul-25

Friday 18-Jul-25 Debate (English Department - Senior Secondary Wing)

Saturday 19-Jul-25

Sunday 20-Jul-25 Holiday

Monday 21-Jul-25

Tuesday 22-Jul-25 PIE (π) Day Celebration (Mathematics Department

Wednesday 23-Jul-25

Thursday 24-Jul-25

Friday 25-Jul-25 Ozone Day Celebration (Grade 6 to 9 - Mr.Vikas Narang)

Saturday 26-Jul-25 Inhouse Exhibition

Sunday 27-Jul-25 Holiday

Monday 28-Jul-25
World Nature Conservatoin Day (Middle Wing-House Activity

Primary & Secondary Wing - Paper recoding/speech

Tuesday 29-Jul-25

Wednesday 30-Jul-25

Thursday 31-Jul-25

Friday 01-Aug-25 Watermelon Day (MNSP)

Saturday 02-Aug-25

Sunday 03-Aug-25 Holiday

Monday 04-Aug-25

Tuesday 05-Aug-25

Wednesday 06-Aug-25

Thursday 07-Aug-25



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Friday 08-Aug-25 Raksha Bandhan Celebration (MNSP)

Saturday 09-Aug-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 10-Aug-25 Holiday

Monday 11-Aug-25 Janmashtami Celebration (MNSP)

Tuesday 12-Aug-25 Freedom Fighters Rememberance (Hindi Department - I to XII)

Wednesday 13-Aug-25

Thursday 14-Aug-25

Friday 15-Aug-25 Holiday (Independence Day)

Saturday 16-Aug-25 Holiday (Krishna Janmashtami)

Sunday 17-Aug-25 Holiday

Monday 18-Aug-25 Electoral Week (18 to 23 August) by Electoral Club Nomination for Party Candidates 

Tuesday 19-Aug-25 World Photo Day Celebration (MNSP) Campaign on Election

Wednesday 20-Aug-25 World Mosquito Day (MNSP) Campaign on Election

Thursday 21-Aug-25 Code of Conduct

Friday 22-Aug-25 Voting Day

Saturday 23-Aug-25 Sardar Mohan Singh Inter-school Debate

Sunday 24-Aug-25 Holiday

Monday 25-Aug-25 Result Declaration of Elections (Electoral Week)

Tuesday 26-Aug-25

Wednesday 27-Aug-25

Thursday 28-Aug-25

Friday 29-Aug-25

Saturday 30-Aug-25

Sunday 31-Aug-25 Holiday

Monday 01-Sep-25 Mind Maps/Word Puzzles (Middle and Secondary Wing) English Department to organise



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Tuesday 02-Sep-25 Hindi Diwas Celebration (Primary to Senir Wing) Hindi Department to organise

Wednesday 03-Sep-25

Thursday 04-Sep-25

Friday 05-Sep-25

Saturday 06-Sep-25 Grand-parents Day Celebration (MNSP)

Sunday 07-Sep-25 Holiday

Monday 08-Sep-25

Tuesday 09-Sep-25

Wednesday 10-Sep-25

Thursday 11-Sep-25

Friday 12-Sep-25

Saturday 13-Sep-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 14-Sep-25 Holiday

Monday 15-Sep-25

Tuesday 16-Sep-25

Wednesday 17-Sep-25

Thursday 18-Sep-25

Friday 19-Sep-25

Saturday 20-Sep-25 Internationa Day of Peace Social Science Department

Sunday 21-Sep-25 Holiday

Monday 22-Sep-25 Holiday (Maharaj Agrasen Jayanti )

Tuesday 23-Sep-25

Wednesday 24-Sep-25

Thursday 25-Sep-25



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Friday 26-Sep-25

Saturday 27-Sep-25

Sunday 28-Sep-25 Holiday

Monday 29-Sep-25 Dusehera Celebration (MNSP)

Tuesday 30-Sep-25

Wednesday 01-Oct-25 International Day of Elders Celebration - Middle Wing

Thursday 02-Oct-25 Holiday (Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti & Vijay Dashami)

Friday 03-Oct-25 World Animal Welfare Day (MNSP)

Saturday 04-Oct-25

Sunday 05-Oct-25 Holiday

Monday 06-Oct-25

Tuesday 07-Oct-25 Holiday (Valmiki Jayanti) 

Wednesday 08-Oct-25

Thursday 09-Oct-25

Friday 10-Oct-25 Holiday (Karwa Chauth)

Saturday 11-Oct-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 12-Oct-25 Holiday

Monday 13-Oct-25

Tuesday 14-Oct-25

Wednesday 15-Oct-25

Thursday 16-Oct-25

World Food Day Celelbration (MNSP)

World Food Day Celebration - Middle Wing (Hindi Department) - 

Secondary Wing (Science Department)

Friday 17-Oct-25 Diwali Celebration (MNSP)

Saturday 18-Oct-25

Sunday 19-Oct-25 Holiday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 20-Oct-25 Holiday (Diwali Break)

Tuesday 21-Oct-25 Holiday (Diwali Break)

Wednesday 22-Oct-25 Holiday (Diwali Break)

Thursday 23-Oct-25 Holiday (Diwali Break)

Friday 24-Oct-25

Saturday 25-Oct-25

Sunday 26-Oct-25 Holiday

Monday 27-Oct-25 Inter-house Sports Meet

Tuesday 28-Oct-25 Inter-house Sports Meet

Wednesday 29-Oct-25 Inter-house Sports Meet

Thursday 30-Oct-25 Inter-house Sports Meet

Friday 31-Oct-25 Inter-house Sports Meet

Saturday 01-Nov-25 Inter-house Sports Meet

Sunday 02-Nov-25 Holiday

Monday 03-Nov-25

Tuesday 04-Nov-25

Wednesday 05-Nov-25 Holiday (Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti)

Thursday 06-Nov-25
Sandwich Day Celebration (MNSP)

India Water Week (Poster making) - Middle Wing Social Science Week

Friday 07-Nov-25
Guru Nanak Jayanti Celebration (MNSP)

Rally on save water awareness (Grade VI to IX) Social Science Week

Saturday 08-Nov-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 09-Nov-25 Holiday

Monday 10-Nov-25 Seminar on water conservation Social Science Week

Tuesday 11-Nov-25
Leaf Day Celebration (MNSP)

Play on Water saving (Grade VI to IX) Social Science Week

Wednesday 12-Nov-25



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Thursday 13-Nov-25

Friday 14-Nov-25 MSSSP On-The-Spot Painting Competition

Saturday 15-Nov-25

Sunday 16-Nov-25 Holiday (Martyrdom Day of S. Kartar Singh Sarabha ji)

Monday 17-Nov-25

Tuesday 18-Nov-25

Wednesday 19-Nov-25

Thursday 20-Nov-25

Friday 21-Nov-25

Saturday 22-Nov-25

Sunday 23-Nov-25 Holiday

Monday 24-Nov-25

Tuesday 25-Nov-25 Holiday (Guru Teg Bahadur Ji’ Martyrdom Day )

Wednesday 26-Nov-25 Constitution Day Celebration 

Thursday 27-Nov-25

Friday 28-Nov-25
Thanks Giving Day Celebration (Card Making, Play on Moral 

Values)

Saturday 29-Nov-25

Sunday 30-Nov-25 Holiday

Monday 01-Dec-25

Tuesday 02-Dec-25

Wednesday 03-Dec-25

Thursday 04-Dec-25

Friday 05-Dec-25

Saturday 06-Dec-25

Sunday 07-Dec-25 Holiday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 08-Dec-25

Tuesday 09-Dec-25

Wednesday 10-Dec-25 Human Rights Day Celebration (Middle Wing)

Thursday 11-Dec-25 Energy Conservation Day Mr. Vikas Narang

Friday 12-Dec-25

Saturday 13-Dec-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 14-Dec-25 Holiday

Monday 15-Dec-25 Mathematics Week - Quiz Competition (Grade VI & VII)

Tuesday 16-Dec-25 Dance related with mathematical shapes. (Grade I & II)

Wednesday 17-Dec-25
Making different shapes (Grade III), Poem Recitation (Grade IV, 

Debate (Grade X)

Thursday 18-Dec-25 Slogans (Grade V), Quotes (Grade VIII), Poster Making (Grade IX)

Friday 19-Dec-25 National Mathematics Day Celebration (MNSP)

Saturday 20-Dec-25 MSSSP Founder's Day Celebration

Sunday 21-Dec-25 Holiday

Monday 22-Dec-25 Christmas Celebration (MNSP)

Tuesday 23-Dec-25 Farewell to Grade XII

Wednesday 24-Dec-25

Thursday 25-Dec-25 Holiday (Christmas)

Friday 26-Dec-25

Saturday 27-Dec-25 Holiday (Shaheedi Sabha, Shri Fatehgarh Sahib)

Sunday 28-Dec-25 Holiday

Monday 29-Dec-25

Tuesday 30-Dec-25

Wednesday 31-Dec-25

Thursday 01-Jan-26

Friday 02-Jan-26

Saturday 03-Jan-26



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Sunday 04-Jan-26

Monday 05-Jan-26 Bird Day Celebration (MNSP)

Tuesday 06-Jan-26

Wednesday 07-Jan-26

Thursday 08-Jan-26

Friday 09-Jan-26

Saturday 10-Jan-26 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 11-Jan-26 Holiday

Monday 12-Jan-26

Tuesday 13-Jan-26 Holiday (Lohri)

Wednesday 14-Jan-26

Thursday 15-Jan-26

Friday 16-Jan-26

Saturday 17-Jan-26

Sunday 18-Jan-26 Holiday

Monday 19-Jan-26 Popcorn Day Celebration (MNSP)

Tuesday 20-Jan-26 Holiday (Birthday Guru Gobind Singh Ji)

Wednesday 21-Jan-26
National Youth Day Celebration (falls on 26 Jan, Swami 

Vivekananda Jayanti

Thursday 22-Jan-26
Basant Panchmi Celebration (MNSP)

Basant Panchmi Celebration - Kite Making - Primary Wing

Friday 23-Jan-26 Holiday (Basant Panchmi)

Saturday 24-Jan-26 Republic Day Celebration (Grade IX & X)

Sunday 25-Jan-26 Holiday

Monday 26-Jan-26 Holiday (Republic Day)

Tuesday 27-Jan-26



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Wednesday 28-Jan-26

Thursday 29-Jan-26

Friday 30-Jan-26

Saturday 31-Jan-26

Sunday 01-Feb-26 Holiday (Guru Ravidass Jayanti)

Monday 02-Feb-26

Tuesday 03-Feb-26

Wednesday 04-Feb-26

Thursday 05-Feb-26

Friday 06-Feb-26

Saturday 07-Feb-26

Sunday 08-Feb-26 Holiday

Monday 09-Feb-26 Safer Internet Day Celebration - Middle Wing

Tuesday 10-Feb-26 World Pulses Day Celebration  - MNSP

Wednesday 11-Feb-26

Thursday 12-Feb-26

Friday 13-Feb-26

Saturday 14-Feb-26 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 15-Feb-26 Holiday (Maha Shivratri)

Monday 16-Feb-26

Tuesday 17-Feb-26

Wednesday 18-Feb-26

Thursday 19-Feb-26

Friday 20-Feb-26

Saturday 21-Feb-26 Internation Mother Tongue Day Celebration 



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Sunday 22-Feb-26 Holiday

Monday 23-Feb-26

Tuesday 24-Feb-26

Wednesday 25-Feb-26

Thursday 26-Feb-26

Friday 27-Feb-26

Saturday 28-Feb-26

Sunday 01-Mar-26 Holiday

Monday 02-Mar-26

Tuesday 03-Mar-26

Wednesday 04-Mar-26 Holiday (Holi)

Thursday 05-Mar-26

Friday 06-Mar-26

Saturday 07-Mar-26

Sunday 08-Mar-26 Holiday

Monday 09-Mar-26

Tuesday 10-Mar-26

Wednesday 11-Mar-26

Thursday 12-Mar-26

Friday 13-Mar-26

Saturday 14-Mar-26 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 15-Mar-26 Holiday

Monday 16-Mar-26

Tuesday 17-Mar-26 Graduation Day - MNSP

Wednesday 18-Mar-26

Thursday 19-Mar-26



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Friday 20-Mar-26

Saturday 21-Mar-26

Sunday 22-Mar-26 Holiday

Monday 23-Mar-26 Holiday (Sr. Bhagat Singh Martyrdom Day)

Tuesday 24-Mar-26

Wednesday 25-Mar-26

Thursday 26-Mar-26

Friday 27-Mar-26

Saturday 28-Mar-26

Sunday 29-Mar-26 Holiday

Monday 30-Mar-26

Tuesday 31-Mar-26

No of Working Days in 2025-26

Note: Days allocated for Morning Assembly ( wing-wise ) are as under:

Primary Wing: Monday & Tuesday

Middle Wing: Wednesday & Thursday

Senior Wing: Friday & Saturday


